FOLLI-FOLLIE COMMERCIAL MANUFACTURING AND TECHNICAL SOCIETE ANONYME, under the tradename "FF GROUP", (hereinafter the "Company") following the announcement dated 9.5.2018 concerning the increase of the participation of Fosun International Limited in the Company from 13.886% to 15.007% effected through the acquisition of 8.5.2018, hereby announces that it has received new relevant information on 11.5.2018 in accordance with Law 3556/2007 (article 14, par.3) from Mr. Guo Guangchang and Fosun International Holdings Ltd respectively, according to which:

- a) Mr. Guo Guangchang's indirect participation increased by 1.120%, through the said acquisition dated 8.5.2018, by virtue of which the participation of Fosun International Limited in the Company also increased by 1.120%.
- b) The participation of Fosun International Holdings Ltd. increased by 1.120%, through the above 8.5.2018 acquisition, by virtue of which, the participation of Fosun International Limited in the Company has increased by 1,120%.

Following the above, it is provided herein below full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights are effectively held, starting with the ultimate controlling natural person.

Name	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
Mr. Guo Guangchang	15.007%	n/a	15.007%
Fosun International Holdings Ltd.	15.007%	n/a	15.007%
Fosun Holdings Limited	15.007%	n/a	15.007%
Fosun International Limited	15.007%	n/a	15.007%
Fidelidade - Companhia de Seguros, S.A.	10.001%	n/a	10.001%
FF Investment Luxembourg 1 S.à.r.l.	10.001%	n/a	10.001%
Fosun Industrial Holdings Limited	3.886%	n/a	3.886%
Fosun Equity Investments Ltd.	3.886%	n/a	3.886%
Pramerica-Fosun China Opportunity Fund, L.P.	3.886%	n/a	3.886%
FF Investment Luxembourg 2 S.à.r.l.	3.886%	n/a	3.886%

Fosun International Limited held indirectly through its subsidiaries and controlled undertakings a holding of 13.886% of the voting rights in the Company, as already notified on 27.4.2018.

On 8.5.2018, Fosun International Limited acquired directly on market 750,000 shares with voting rights in the Company, representing 1.120% of the total voting rights in the Company. Thus, it holds (directly and indirectly) an aggregated holding of 15.007% of the total voting rights in the Company.

Fosun International Limited is a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange but is controlled by its major shareholder, Fosun Holdings Limited, which in turn is a 100% subsidiary of Fosun International Holdings Ltd.

Hence, by virtue of the above acquisition, Fosun International Holdings Ltd, holds an indirect holding of 15.007% of voting rights in the Company.

Mr. Guo Guangchang holds the 64,44% of the voting rights and controls Fosun International Holdings Ltd.